

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC03-1328

Lower Tribunal No.: 82-453-CF10A

OMAR BLANCO

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellant

Appellee

On appeal from the Circuit Court
of the Seventeenth Judicial
Circuit in and for Broward County,
Florida:

Trial Court's summary denial of
any and all issues raised under
Rules 3.850 and 3.851.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

[This brief is filed on behalf of the Appellant, OMAR BLANCO]

IRA W. STILL, III, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Appellant
148 SW 97th Terrace

Coral Springs, FL 33071
(954) 346-6769
Florida Bar No.: 0169746

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	page
Table of Authorities	3
Summary of Reply Argument	4-5
Reply Argument	6-15
A. REPLY TO STATE'S ANSWER BRIEF ARGUMENT AS TO ISSUE I: TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF MOTION TO RUN UNSOLVED LATENT PRINT THROUGH THE BSO AFIS SYSTEM.	6-13
B. REPLY TO STATE'S ANSWER BRIEF ARGUMENT AS TO ISSUES II and III: TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF EACH CLAIM WITHOUT AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING, SEPARATELY AND WITHOUT REGARD TO THE INTER- ACTIVE OR CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF THESE CLAIMS.	14
C. REPLY TO STATE'S ANSWER BRIEF ARGUMENT AS TO ISSUE IV: TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON CLERK'S MISHANDLING OF TRIAL EVIDENCE CAUSING DESTRUCTION OF EVIDENCE.	15
Conclusion	16
Certificate of Service	17
Certificate of Compliance	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Federal Cases:	
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	7
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	8
State Cases:	
<i>Spaziano v. State</i> , 879 So.2d 51 (Fla. 2004)	13
<i>State v. Lewis</i> , 656 So.2d 1248 (Fla. 1994)	10, 11
